Scoring Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildecats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

Scottsboro Wildecats (3-1-0,3-0) vs. E. Limestone Indians (1-3-0,0-3)

Date: $/20/2019% Site: East Limestone HS Stadium: Cavnar Field
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Scottsboro Wildcats. 713 7 0 = 27

E. Limestcone Indiang 7 0 0 0 - 7

Scoring Summary:
1st 08:32 ELHS - Illand Tyson 1 yd run (Syrus James kick)

4 plays, 20 yards, TOP 1:56, SHS 0 - ELHS 7
03:15 SHS - Jacob Manning 19 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
11 plays, 82 yards, TOP 5:12, SHS 7 - ELHS 7
2nd 10:36 SHS - Rylee Whitehead 52 yd pass from Jacob Manning (Mees deYoung kick)

3 plays, 45 yards, TOP 1:05, SHS 14 - ELHS 7

00:48 SHS - Mees deYoung 37 yd field goal
13 play=s, 50 yards, TOP 6:38, SHS 17 - ELHS 7

00:02 SHS - Mees deYoung 30 yd field goal
2 plays, 5 yards, TOP 0:12, SHS 20 - ELHS 7

3rd 01:47 SHS

Jaccb Manning 2 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
9 plays, 61 yards, TOP 3:37, SHS 27 - ELHS 7

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: 84 Wind: Weather: Clear



Team Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
Scottsbore Wildeats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/201% at East Limestone HS)

SHS ELHS

FIRST DOWNS...... Sl B AW LW RS BE % 18 6
Rushing...... o mn me: e Rk s e 16 3
PassSing....cceceencccnn e 1 1
Penalty...c.c00ae.- wiie: e etie teim 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING.....-c2cc=-. " 287 78
Rushing Attempts....... Wi 53 29
Average Per Rush............ 5.4 2.7
Yards Gained Rushing........ 306 117
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 19 39
NET YARDS PASSING. ....cocoe-- . 63 7
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 4-7-0 2-6-0
Average Per Attempt...... B W $.0 1.2
Average Per Completion...... 15.8 3.5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS...... T 5 350 B85
Total offense plays......... 60 35
Average Gain Per Play..... % 5.8 2.4
Fumbles: Number-lLost.......... 1-1 2=-2
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 8-65 5-60
PUNTS-YARDS........ e A e e S 1-39 5-180
Average Yards Per Punt ...... 39.0 36.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 3%.0 38.0
Inside 20.....ccccccscesss & 0 2
50+ Yards......... bd Dok Bk B W0 0 1
Touchbacks. ..c.cc... oty o i o 0 0
Fair catch....... o wre e e e s o] 0
KICROFFS-YARDS . ... ccccacccsaas 6-310 2-96
Average Yards Per K;ckoff... 51.%7 48.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 46.8 36.5
Touchbacks. ... cceeceeess 5w 2 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 1--10-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... -10.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-¥Yds-TD 2=-23-0 2-29=-0
Average Per Return....... - 11.5 14.5
Interceptions: Number—Yds—TD.. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards......... “ 0 0
Possesgssion Time........ T YE LT 30:27 17:33
st Quarter.......ccccccass . 5517 6:43
2nd Quarter....... Cimsmen s Ea 7:55 4:05
3rd Quarter........cca.- e e e 8:02 3:58
4th Quarter........... e e e 9:13 2:47
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 12 3 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions..... % = 2 of 3 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 4-5 1-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 3-30 1-10
PAT Kicks....... B Bkl BoE BE S B S 3-3 1-1
Field Goals....... o e e e mie s 2-2 0-0



Scottsboro Wildcats

Individual Statisties (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildecat Footbhall
Scottsboro Wildecats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019%9 at East Limestone HS)

E. Limestone Indians

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Awvg

Jacob Manning 19 146 12 134 2 32 7.1 Kollin Swart 9 25 1 24 0 8 2.

Cam Bass 27 131 5 126 0 31 4.7 Darrick Davis 6 23 0 23 011 3

Malik Willis 4 16 2 14 0 14 3.5 Illand Tyson 4 26 3 23 123 5

Rylee Whitehead 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0 Dillon Parris 9 40 35 5 019 ©

A.J. Widgeon 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0 Xavier Sigler 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.

TEAM 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0 Totals. .. 29 117 33 78 1 23 2.

Totals. .. 53 306 19 287 2 32 5.4

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Jacob Manning 7-4-0 63 1 52 1 Dillon Parris 6-2-0 7 0 6

Totals. .. 7-4-0 63 1 52 1 Totals... 6-2-0 7 0 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥ds T™D Long

Rylee Whitehead 1 52 1 52 Illand Tyson 1 6 0 6

Jordan Davis 1 8 0 8 Kollin Swart 1 1 0 4

Malik Willis 1 2 0 2 Totals... 2 7 0 6

Cam Bass 1 1 0 1

Totals... 4 63 1 52

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20

Brody Hyde 1 3% 39%9.0 39 0 Jamison Drake 5 180 36.0 51 2

Totals... 1 3% 39.0 39 0 Totals... 5 180 36.0 51 2
Punts Kickoffs Intercept Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Y¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg All Returns No.Yds.lLg No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

Kaylem Dupree 0 0 0 2 2319 O 0 0 Illand Tyson 0 0 0 1 1010 O ¢ ©

TEAM 1-10 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 Darrick Davis 0 0 0 1 1919 0O 0 0

Totals 1-10 0 2 2319 O 0 0 Totals... 0 0 0 2 2919 O 0 0

Field goal attempts Field goal attempts

Mees deYoung 2nd 00:48 37 yds - Good

Mees deYoung 2nd 00:02 30 yds - Good

FUMBLES: Scottsboro Wildcats-TEAM 1-1. E. Limestone Indians-Kollin Swart 1-1; Dillon Parris 1-



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildecats ves E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

Scottsboro Wildcats
## Playex Sole Ast Tot TFL/Y¥ds FF FR-Yd Intc BxUp Blkd Sack/Y¥ds QH

38 Cameron Whited
10 Noah Linville
30 Camden Skipper
8 Brandon Cloud
22 A.J. Widgeon
75 Nathan Jones
54 Hunter Wright
€5 Michael Craft
69 Hayden Wilson
44 Will Dukes

€ Kaylem Dupree % .
55 Jalon Johnson i 3 5 E % 3 % 1 .
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E. Limestone Indians
## Playex Solo Ast Tot TFL/Y¥ds FF FR-Yd Intc BxUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH

11 Blake Robison . . . . . 1-0 . i i / s



Scottsboro Wildecats vs E.

Drive Started

Drive Chart (Final)
2019 Scottsbore Wildcat Football
Limestone Indians (9/20/2018 at East Limestone HS)

Drive Ended

How Lost

— o —— . — i —— S - R S S S e e S S N S S S S S S S R MR S S e e e S EFR G M M e S M S SR S S RS S WS S S S G e S G M SIS s e

Team Qtr Spot Time
SHsS 1st 830 00:00
SHS 1st 818 08:27
SHS 2nd E45 11:41
SHS 2nd 830 07:26
SHS 2nd E18 00:14
SHS 3rd 829 11:53
SHS 3rd 839 05:24
SHS 3rd 840 00:09
SHS 4th 819 02:58
ELHS 1st E20 12:00
ELHS 1st 820 10:28
ELHS 1st E20 03:15
ELHS 2nd E35 10:36
ELHS 2nd E14 00:41
ELHS 2nd E40 00:00
ELHS 3rd E21 07:44
ELHS 3rd E35 01:47
ELHS 4th E10 05:45
SHS

Fumble

* TOUCHDOWN

* TQUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
*FIELD GOAL
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Downs

End of half

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

Fumble
Fumble

End of half
Punt

o A e S e - S S S N S G S S BN EEM M S S G S e S G G M S S R S W W S S S S G S R R M S S S R S A S e s

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

ELHS

Punt
Punt
1=t 2nd
Half Half
13:12 17:15
3/5 4/7
846 831
1/1 1/2
ist 2nd
Half Half

e S S i S e S S M S SN S S S e S SmR TSN W M M N RN R D SR G S e S S G S S S M S W SR S S S e S e G e S M S e

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Punt S20 10:28
Kickoff EOO0 03:15
Punt EOO 10:36
Fumble E20 00:48
Fumble E13 00:02
Rickoff S40 07:44
Punt EOO0 01:47
Punt B10 05:45
Punt 850 00:00
Kickoff E33 10:28
Fumble 800 08:32
Kickoff E25 11:41
Kickoff 830 07:26
Kickoff El18 00:14
Rickoff E40 12:00
Punt E26 05:24
Rickoff E22 00:09
Downs E30 02:58
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
05:17 07:55 08:02 09:13
i/2 2/3 3/4 i/3
s18 E45 836 819
1/1 0/0 0/0 i/2
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:43 04:05 03:58 02:47
1/1 1/3 o/2 1/2
E40 E29 E28 E10
0/0 0/1 0/0 0/0

10:48 06:45

2/4 1/4
E34 E22
o/1 0/0

Consumed
Pl-¥Yds TOP
0--10 00:00
11-82 05:12#
3-45 01:05
13-50 06:38#
2-5 00:12#%
6-11 04:09
9-61 03:37#
13-50 06:24#
5-31 02:58
2-13 01:32
4-20 01:56#
7-5 03:34
7-35 03:10
3-4 00:27
0-0 00:00
3-5 02:20
3--12 01:38
6-20 02:47
Total
30:27
7/12
S35
2/3
Total
17:33
3/8
E30

o/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Y¥ds TOP
ELHS i1st E20 12:00 Kickoff E33 10:28 Punt 2-13 01:32
SHS ist 830 00:00 Punt 820 10:28 Fumble 0--10 00:00
ELHS 1st 820 10:28 Fumble S00 08:32 *TOUCHDOWN 4-20 01:56#
SHS 1st S18 08:27 Kickoff EOO0O 03:15 *TOUCHDOWN 11-82 05:12#
ELHS ist E20 03:15 Kickoff E25 11:41 Punt 7-5 03:34
SHS 2nd E45 11:41 Punt EOO 10:36 *TOQUCHDOWN 3-45 01:05
ELHS 2nd E35 10:36 Kickoff S30 07:26 Fumble 7-35 03:10
SHS 2nd 830 07:26 Fumble E20 00:48 *FIELD GOAL 13-50 06:384#
ELHS 2nd E14 00:41 Kickoff E1l8 00:14 Fumble 3-4 00:27
SHS 2nd E18 00:14 Fumble E13 00:02 *FIELD GOAL 2-5 00:12#
ELHS 2nd E40 00:00 Rickoff E40 12:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
SHS 3rd 829 11:53 Kickoff 840 07:44 Punt 6-11 04:09
ELHS 3rd E21 07:44 Punt E26 05:24 Punt 3-5 02:20
SHS 3rd 839 05:24 Punt EOO0 01:47 *TOUCHDOWN 8-61 03:37#
ELHS 3rd E35 01:47 Kickoff E23 00:09 Punt 3--12 01:38
SHS 3rd 840 00:09 Punt E10 05:45 Downs 13-50 06:24#
ELHS 4th E10 05:45 Downs E30 02:58 Punt 6=-20 02:47

SHS 4th sS19 02:58 Punt S50 00:00 End of half 5-31 02:58



Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

Scottsboro in white jerseys, black pants, black helmets and black
numbers. East Limestone in gray jerseys, gray pants, white numbers and
gold helmets.

Captains (Scottsboro) Will Taylor, Garrett Swearingin, Cam Bass and
Carter Gilliam. (East Limestone) Darrick Davis, Blake Robison, Crimson
Bivens and Nicholas Nwagbara.

East Limestone wins toss, elects to receive.

Jonah Gabriel kickoff 60 yards to the ELHS0, touchback.
E 1-10 E20 Timeout E. Limestone Indians, clock 12:00.
E 1-10 E20 Dillon Parris pass incomplete to Hugh Solomon, PENALTY SHS holding 15
yards to the ELHS35, 1ST DOWN ELHS, NO PLAY.
E 1-10 E35 Kollin Swart rush for 3 yards to the ELHS38.
E 2-7 E38 Dillon Parris rush for no gain to the ELHS38.
E 3-7 E38 Dillon Parris pass incomplete, PENALTY ELHS intentional grounding 10
yards to the ELHS28, NO PLAY.
E 4-17 E28 Jamison Drake punt 20 yards to the ELHS48, downed, PENALTY SHS roughing
the kicker 5 yards to the ELHS33, NO PLAY.
E 4-12 E33 Jamison Drake punt 37 yards to the 3HS30, TEAM return 0 yards to the
SHS30, fumble by TEAM recovered by ELHS Blake Robison at SHS20.
--------------- 2 plays, 13 yards, TOP 01:32 —-=--==-—m=—e——=

E 1-10 s20 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 10:28 (lst).
Scottsboro was ruled to have touched the punt at the 30-yard-line
resulting in a muff (fumble) which was recovered by East Limestone at
the Scottsboro 20-yard-line. Possession to East Limestone.

1-10 s20 Darrick Davis rush for 5 yards to the SHS81S.

2-5 815 Darrick Davis rush for 11 yards to the SHS4, 1ST DOWN ELHS.

1-@ S04 Darrick Davis rush for 3 yards to the SHS1.

2-6 801 Illand Tyson rush for 1 yard to the SHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:32.
Syrus James kick attempt good.

=

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7

= ==iEsEs= ==

Syrus James kickoff 46 yards to the SHS14, Kaylem Dupree return 4 yards
to the SHS18.

8 1-10 s18 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:27 (ist).

S 1-10 si8 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS13.

8 1-15 813 Jacob Manning rush for 13 yards to the SHS26.

8 2-2 826 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the SHS29, 18T DOWN SHS.

$ 1-10 s29 Timeout Scottsbore Wildcats, clock 07:25.

§ 1-10 s29 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the SHS32.

s 2-7 832 Jacob Manning rush for 32 yards to the ELHS36, 18T DOWN SHS.

8 1-10 E36 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the ELHS41l.

S 1-15 E41 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to Malik Willis.

8 2-15 E41 Jacocb Manning rush for 5 yards to the ELHS36.

8 3-10 E36 Jacob Manning pass complete to Jordan Davis for 8 yards to the ELHS28.
S 4-2 E28 Jacoch Manning rush for 2 yards to the ELHS26, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 E26 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the ELHS20.

s 2-4 E20 Malik Willis rush for 1 yard to the ELHS1S9.

S 3-3 E19 Jacob Manning rush for 19 yards to the ELHSO, 18T DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock



0

3:15.

Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

=

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7

11 plays, B2 yards, TOP 05:12 --------morome-

Jonah Gabriel kickoff 60 yards to the ELHSO, touchback.

E20
E20
E24
E24

E30
E19

E24
E24

E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 03:15 (1st).

Kollin Swart rush for 4 yards to the ELHS24.

Kollin Swart rush for no gain te the ELHS24.

Dillon Parris pass complete to Illand Tyson for 6 yards to the ELHS30,
1ST DOWN ELHS.

Dillon Parris sacked for loss of 11 yards to the ELHS19 (A.J. Widgeon).
Dillon Parris rush for 15 yards to the ELHS34, PENALTY ELHS holding 10
yards to the ELHS24.

2nd and 16.

Dillon Parris rush for 1 yard to the ELHS25.

s=====z======END OF lst QUARTER===s=s==coocooo

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7




Quickie Statistics (1lst quarter only)
Scottsbore Wildcats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

SHS ELHS
SO00r®..issanrzsssscsssasananns 7 7 4
FIRST DOWNS.....onceeavanassns 4 3
RUSHES~YARDS (NET) ......0000.- 9-84 11-32
PASSING ¥YDS (NET).....v0000es 8 [
Passes Att-Comp-Int.......00.. 2-1-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 11-952 12-38
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Y¥ards............ 1--10 0=-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-4 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 1-37.0
Fumbles-Lost.........cccaaeans i-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 4-30 2-20
Possession Time..........202.. 05:17 06:43
Third~-Down Conversions........ 1 of 2 1 eo0f 1
Fourth~Down Conversions....... lof 1 0 of O
Scottsboro Wildcats E. Limestone Indians
Rushing No %Y¥ds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jaccbh Manning 5 71 1 32 14.2 Darrick Davis 3 19 0 11 6.3
Cam Bass 3 12 0 6 4.0 Kollin Swart 3 7 0 4 2.3
Malik Willis 1 i1 0 1 1.0 Dillon Parris 4 5 015 1.2
Illand Tyson 1 1 1 1 1.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
Jacob Manning 2-1-0 8 0 8 Dillon Parris 1-1-0 6 0 6
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥Yds TD Long
Jordan Davis 1 8 0 8 Illand Tyson 1 6 0 6
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jamison Drake 1 37.0 37 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 1 -10 0 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. 1Yds TD Long
Kaylem Dupree 1 4 0 4
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - ELHS
ELHS 1st 08:32 Illand Tyson 1 yd run Syrus James kick 4-20 1:56 0-7

SHS 1st 03:15 Jaccb Manning 19 yd run Mees deYoung kick 11-82 5:17 7-1



Play-by~-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

E 3-15 E25 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
E 3-15 E25 Dillon Parris pass incomplete to Is. Suthexrland.
E 4-15 E25 Jamison Drake punt 20 yards to the ELHS45, downed.

——————————————— 7 plays, 5 yards, TOP 03:34 ———---=——=ee=—=

S 1-10 E45  SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:41 (2nd).

S 1-10 E45 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to Malik Willis.

€ 2-10 E45 Malik Willis rush for less of 2 yards toc the ELHS47.

8 3-12 E47 PENALTY SHS ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the SHS48.

8 3-17 848 Jaccbh Manning pass complete to Rylee Whitehead for 52 yards to the ELHSO,
1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:36.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7

--------------- 3 plays, 45 yards, TOP 01:05 --=--=——===—=—-

Jonah Gabriel kickoff 55 yards to the ELHS5, out-of-bounds, ELHS ball on
ELHS35.

E 1-10 E35 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 10:36 (2nd).

E 1-10 E35 [Kollin Swart rush for 3 yards to the ELHS38.

E 2-7 E38 Xavier Sigler rush for 3 yards to the ELHS41.

E 3-4 E41 [Kollin Swart rush for 8 yards to the ELHS49, 1ST DOWN ELHS, PENALTY SHS

personal foul 15 yards te the SHS36, 1ST DOWN ELHS.

E 1-10 836 1st and 10.

E 1-10 836 Xollin Swart rush for 2 yards to the SHS34.

E 2-8 834 [Kollin Swart rush for 3 yards to the SHS31l.

E 3-5 831 Kollin Swart rush for 2 yards to the SHS29.

E 4-3 829 [Kollin Swart rush to the 8HS29, fumble by Kollin Swart recovered by SHS

Noah Linville at SHS30.
--------------- 7 plays, 35 yards, TOP 03:10 ---—=—==—=====-

10 830 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:26 (2nd).
10 s30 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the SHS32.
8 832 Jaccb Manning rush for 5 yards to the SHS37.
=3 837 Jacob Manning rush for 8 yards to the SHS45, 15T DOWN SHS.
-10 s45 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the ELHS4S9.
4 EA49 Cam Bass rush for loss of 4 yards to the SHS47, PENALTY SHS holding 10 yaxds
to the SHS37.
2-18 837 2nd and 18.
2-18 837 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 04:50.
Jacocb Manning rush for 22 yards to the ELHS41, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 E41 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the ELHS38, PENALTY ELHS 12 men on the
field 15 yards to the ELHS23, 1ST DOWN SHS.
0 E23 1st and 10.
0 E23 Cam Bass rush for 9 yards to the ELHS14.
El4 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the ELHS1l, 1ST DOWN SHS.
0 El11 Cam Bass rush for no gain to the ELHS1l.
0 E11 Malik Willis rush for 1 yard to the ELHS10.
E10 Jacob Manning sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ELHS20.
9 E20 Mees deYoung field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 00:48,
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SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7
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Jonah Gabriel kickoff 50 yards to the ELHS10, Darrick Davis return 19 yards
to the ELHS29, PENALTY ELHS personal foul 15 yards to the ELHS14, 1st and
10, ELHS ball on ELHS14.
1-10 E14 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 00:41 (2nd).
El4 Dillon Parris pass incomplete to Darrick Davis.
2-10 El14 Dillon Parris rush for 19 yards to the ELHS33, PENALTY ELHS holding 10
yards to the ELHS23.
E 2-1 E23 2nd and 1.
E 2-1 E23 Timeout E. Limestone Indians, clock 00:22.
E 2-1 E23 Dillon Parris rush te the ELHS23, fumble by Dillon Parris recovered by
SHS Hunter Wright at ELHS18.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 11 yards, TOP 00:27 --——--—--=——e——-

[ ]
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1-10 E18 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:14 (2nd).

1-10 E18 Jaccb Manning rush for 5 yards to the ELHS13.

2-5 E13 Timeout E. Limestone Indians, clock 00:06.

2-5 E13 Mees deYoung field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 00:02.

SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 20, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7

--------------- 2 plays, 5 yards, TOP 00:12 ---—-----m=———m

Jonah Gabriel kickoff 30 yards to the ELHS30, Illand Tyson return 10 yards
to the ELHS40.

E 1-10 E40 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 00:00 (2nd).

E 1-10 E40 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

==============END OF 2nd QUARTER==============
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 20, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildecats ws E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

SHS ELHS
T T 13 o]
FIRST DOWNS .. .o ccsstsvesacssssne 5 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 14-48 9-34
PASSING YDS (NET) « .« v eueesnan 52 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 2-1-0 2-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-~-YARDS..... 16-100 11-34
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 c-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 2-29
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 1-20.0
Fumbles-Lost. . .....cccicvaneeas 0-0 2-2
Penalties-¥Yards............... 3-30 3-~40
Possession Time@......cc000s000 07:55 04:08
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 3 1 o0of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of 1
Scottsboro Wildcats E. Limestone Indians
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 6 33 022 5.5 Kollin Swart 6 17 0 8 2.8
Cam Bass . 6 16 0 9 2.7 Dillon Parris 2 14 0 19 7.0
Malik Willis 2 -1 0 1-0.5 Xavier Sigler 1 3 0 3 3.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Jacob Manning 2-1-0 52 1 52 Dillon Parris 2-0-0 0 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 52 1 52
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jamison Drake 1 20.0 20 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long [Kick returns Ne. Yds TD Long
Illand Tyson 1 10 0 10
Darrick Davis 1 19 0 19
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - ELHS
SHS 2nd 10:36 Rylee Whitehead 52 yd pass from Jacob Manning Mees deYoung kick 3-45 1:05 7-0
SHS 2nd 00:48 Mees deYoung 37 yd field goal 13-50 6:38 0 -0
SHS 2nd 00:02 Mees deYoung 30 yd field goal 2-5 0:12 13 -0



Quickie Statisties (2nd quarter)
Scottsbore Wildcats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

SHS ELHS
BOOXH . ow s F RN EEES s s S BaRE 20 7
FIRST DOWNS. ... ..t eeennnnans -] 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. .-.cc.... - 23-132 20-66
PASSING YDS (NET) «cvoveveavans 60 6
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-2-0 3=1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 27-192 23=-72
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-=-10 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-4 2-29
Interception Returns-Yaxrds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Numbexr-Avg)............ 0-0.0 2-28.5
Fumbles—LosSt. . ..cusosasenaaans 1-1 2-2
Penalties-Yards............... 7-60 5-60
Possession Time. .......ccc00e. 13:12 10:48
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 0cf 5 2 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... leof1l 0 of 1
Scottsboro Wildcats E. Limestone Indians
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 11 104 1 32 9.5 Kollin Swart S 24 0 8 2.7
Cam Bass 9 28 0 9 3.1 Darrick Davis 3 198 0 11 6.3
Malik Willis 3 0 0 1 0.0 Dillon Parris 6 18 019 3.2
Xavier Sigler 1 3 0 3 3.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Jacob Manning 4-2-0 60 1 52 Dillon Parris 3-1-0 6 0 6
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 52 1 52 Illand Tyson i k 6 0 6
Jordan Davis 1 8 0 8
Punting No. Avg Long 120 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jamison Drake 2 28.5 37 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 1 -10 0 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Kaylem Dupree 1 4 0 4 Darrick Davis 1 19 0 15
Illand Tyson 1 10 0 10
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - ELHS
ELHS 1st 08:32 Illand Tyson 1 yd run Syrus James kick 4-20 1:56 0-1
SHS 1st 03:15 Jacob Manning 19 yd run Mees deYoung kick 11-82 5:17 7-1
SHS 2nd 10:36 Rylee Whitehead 52 yd pass from Jacob Manning Mees deYoung kick 3-45 1:05 14 -7
SHS 2nd 00:48 Mees deYoung 37 yd field goal 13-50 6:38 17 - 1
SHS 2nd 00:02 Mees deYoung 30 yd field goal 2-5 0:12 20 - 1



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
E 1-10 E40 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, ELHES ball on ELHS40.

Syrus James kickoff 50 yards to the SHS10, Kaylem Dupree return 19 yards
to the SHS29.

1-10 s29 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:53 (3xd).

1-10 829 Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the SHS33.

2-6 833 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the SHS3S.

3-4 835 Jaccbhb Manning rush for 5 yards to the SH840, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 s40 Cam Bass rush for no gain to the SHS40.

2-10 sS40 Jaccbh Manning pass complete to Malik Willis for 2 yards to the SHS42.

3-8 S42 Jacch Manning rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS40.

4-10 840 Brody Hyde punt 39 yards to the ELHS21, downed.

——————————————— 6 plays, 11 yards, TOP 04:09 ---————————u——-

nnnnnnrnen

0 E21 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 07:44 (3xd).

0 E21 Darrick Davis rush for no gain to the ELHS21.

0 E21 Darrick Davis rush for 4 yards to the ELHS25.
E25 Dillon Parris pass complete to Kollin Swart for 1 yard to the ELHS26.
E26 Jamison Drake punt 35 yards to the SHS39, downed.

--------------- 3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 02:20 -----==========

S 1-10 839 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:24 (3xd).

S 1-10 839 Cam Bass rush for 31 yards to the ELHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.

s 1-10 E30 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the ELHS24.

S 2-4 E24 PENALTY SHS illegal shift 5 yards to the ELHS29.

S 2-9 E29 Cam Bass rush for 10 yards to the ELHS19, 1ST DOWN SHS.

8 1-10 E19 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the ELHS18.

S 2-9 E18 Rylee Whitehead rush for 8 yards to the ELHS10.

S 3-1 E10 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the ELHS7, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-G E07 A.J. Widgeon rush for 3 yards to the ELHSA4.

S 2-G E(O4 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the ELHS2.

S 3-G E02 Jaccb Manning rush for 2 yards to the ELHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:47.

Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

======= ===z oosToTTT=TT=nE=T
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 27, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7

= = == e e e Y

——————————————— 9 plays, 61 yards, TOP 03:37 ----——=em——m——-

Jonah Gabriel kickoff 55 yards to the ELHS5, out-of-bounds, ELHS ball on
ELHS35.

E 1-10 E35 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS drive start at 01:47 (3rd).

E 1-10 E35 Dillon Parris pass incomplete to Illand Tyson (Jalon Johnson).

E 2-10 E35 Illand Tyson rush for loss of 3 yards to the ELHS32.

E 3-13 E32 Dillon Parris sacked for loss of 9 yards to the ELHS23 (Nathan Jones).

E 4-22 E23 Jamison Drake punt 37 yards to the SHS40, downed.

--------------- 3 plays, minus 12 yards, TOP 01:38 —=—c——mememenwa-

8 1-10 sS40  SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:09 (3xd).
S 1-10 840 Cam Bass rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS39.

==============FND OF 3rd QUARTER:
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 27, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7

==




Quickie Statisties (3rd quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildecats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

SHS ELHS
8C0rB. ...ttt st 7 4]
FIRST DOWNS. .....ccctteacaanan & o]
RUSHES-YARDS (NEBT) ............ 15-74 4--8
PASSING YDS (NET) .. cvcvuvecnnn 2 1
Pazses Att-Comp~Int........... 1-1-0 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 16-76 €==7
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-¥Yaxds............ o-0 0o-0
Kickoff Returns-Yaxrds......... 1-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-39.0 2-36.0
Pumbles-Lost. .. ..ccceveeecnans 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yaxrds.......cco0a0.n 1-8 0-0
Possession Time.......ccccuean. 08:02 03:58
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 4 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Scottsboro Wildecats E. Limestone Indians
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Cam Bass 8 53 0 31 6.6 Darrick Davis 2 4 0 4 2.0
Jaccbh Manning 5 i0 1 5 2.0 Illand Tyson 1 -3 0 0 -3.0
Rylee Whitehead 1 8 0 8 8.0 Dillon Parris 1 -9 0 0 -9.0
A.J. Widgeon 1 3 0 3 3.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Jacob Manning 1-1-0 2 0 2 Dillon Parris 2-1-0 1 0 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Leng Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
Malik Willis 1 2 0 2 FKollin Swart 1 1 0 1
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Brody Hyde 1 39.0 39 0 Jamison Drake 2 36.0 37 (v}
Punt returns Ne. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Kaylem Dupree 1 19 0 19
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - ELHS

—_—— ——— mmmm eseessessmem- ceemeesee———. e e;eeeseee- o s o

SHS 3rd 01:47 Jaccbh Manning 2 yd run Mees deYoung kick 9-61 3:37 7-0




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

2-11 839 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

2-11 839 Malik Willis rush for 14 yards to the ELHS47, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 E47 Jaccb Manning rush for 5 yards to the ELHS42.

E42 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the ELHS40.

E40 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the ELHS39.

E39 Jaceb Manning rush for 9 yards to the ELHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the ELHS26.

E26 Cam Bass rush for 5 yards to the ELHS21.

Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the ELHS14, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the ELHS12.

El2 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the ELHS11.

Ell Jacob Manning pass complete to Cam Bass for 1 yard to the ELHS10.
E10 Timeout Scottsboro Wildeats, clock 06:07.

E10 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to Kaylem Dupree.
--------------- 13 plays, 50 yards, TOP 06:24 --————————==—=-
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E 1-10 E10 E. LIMESTONE INDIANS driwve start at 05:45 (4th).

E 1-10 E10 Darrick Davis rush for no gain to the ELHSI10.

E 2-10 E10 Dillon Parris rush for 5 yards to the ELHS15.

E 3-5 E15 Illand Tyson rush for 23 yards to the ELHS38, 18T DOWN ELHS.

E 1-10 E38 Dillon Parris pass incomplete to Tyler Kelly.

E 2-10 E38 Illand Tyson rush for 2 yards to the ELHS40.

E 3-8 E40 Dillon Parris sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ELHS30 (Hunter

Wright;A.J. Widgeon) .

E 4-18 E30 Jamison Drake punt 51 yards to the SHS19, downed.

——————————————— 6 plays, 20 yards, TOP 02:47 ---———==—mm——=~

s 1-10 s19 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:58 (4th).
8 1-10 819 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the SHS21.
8 2-8 821 Cam Bass rush for 14 yards to the SHS35, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-10 835 Jaccb Manning rush for 6 yards to the SHS4l.
s 2-4 841 Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the SHS48, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 s48 TEAM rush for 2 yards tc the 50 yardline.
Manning knees to expire game clock. Recorded as a team rush.
S 2-8 850 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 5 plays, 31 yards, TOP 02:58 =———=—mceeccece=-

FINAL SCORE
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 27, E. LIMESTONE INDIANS 7




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildecats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

SHS ELHS
SCOP®. v s iR RS SR 0 o]
FIRST DOWNS. ... vcveeeesa T — 5 1
RUSHES~YARDS (NET) .....ccccoes 15-81 5-20
PASSING YDS (NET) . ..cscsosssns 1 o]
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 2-1-0 1-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 17-82 6~-20
Fumble Returns—-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0=0 0=0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0=-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 0-0.0 1-51.0
Fumbles=Lost.......ccueeeeannn 0-0 o-0
Penalties-Yards.........cc000. 0-0 0-0
Possession Time. ......cc.c00000 09:13 02:47
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 3 1 o0f 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 of 2 0O of O

Scottsboro Wildcats E. Limestone Indians
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing Noe Yds TD Lg Avg
Cam Bass 10 45 0 14 4.5 Illand Tyson 2 25 0 23 12.5

Jacob Manning 3 20 0 9 6.7 Darrick Davis 1 0 0 0 0.0

Malik Willis 1 14 0 14 14.0 Dillon Parris 2 -5 0 5 -2.5

TEAM 1 2 0 2 2.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

Jacob Manning 2-1-0 1 0 1 Dillon Parris 1-0-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Leng

Cam Bass 1 1 0 1

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jamison Drake 1 51.0 51 1

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. ¥Yds TD Long

Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversicn Plays-Yards TOP SHS - ELHS




Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats wvs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/201% at East Limestone HS)

Scottsboro Wildecats E. Limestone Indians

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASE Total
OVERALL. . c e c e e es-w 52 8 €0 OVERALL. ... . » @ Rk ¥ 26 9 35
1ST DOWN......... 22 2 24 1SsT DOWN......... 8 4 12
2ND DOWN-SHORT... 2 0 2 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 0 2
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 7 0 7 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 0 2
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 11 b | 12 2ND DOWN~-LONG.. .. 10 0 10
3RD DOWN-SHORT... 3 0 3 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. o] (o] 0
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE.. 4 o] 4 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE.. 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 1 4 5 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 5 7
4TH DOWN. ........ 2 1 3 4TH DOWN. .2 v 2ee=ns 1 (¢] 1
Scottsboroe Wildecats E. Limestone Indians

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

s e i A e e e 52 8 60 0 c.euan ceseaeeaa 26 9 35



Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildeat Football
Scottshoro Wildcats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (22 RUN, 2 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-7 EOT #22 3 [ 1 1-10 E45 #28 to #26 - 1
1-10 sdo0 #23 -1 [ 1 1-15 E41 #28 to #26 = [ 1
1-10 s29 #23 3 [ 1

1-10 s29 #23 4 [ 1

1-10 S840 #23 ¢ [ 1

1-10 E19 $#23 1 [ 1

1-10 B30 #23 6 [ 1

1-10 B26 #23 6 [ 1

1-10 839 $#23 31 [ 1

1-10 B30 $#23 4 [ |

1-10 B14 $§23 2 [ 1

1-10 E23 #23 9 [ 1

1-10 819 #23 2 [ 1

1-10 545 #23 6 [ ]

1-10 B11 #23 0 [ 1

1-10 830 #23 2 [ 1

1-10 835 $28 6 [ 1

1-10 B41 #28 3 [ 1

1-15 813 #28 13 [ i)

1-10 B47 #28 5 [ 1

1-10 E18 #28 5 [ 1

1-10 848 #M 2 [ 1

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-2 s26 #23 3 [ 1

2-1 B4 #23 3 [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (7 RUN, O DASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6 sa3 #23 2 [ 1

2-5 Be2 #23 2 [ 1

2-6 B26 #23 5 [ 1

2-4 EB4S #23 -4 [ 1

2-4 s41#23 1 ¢( 1

2-4 E20 #26 1 [ 1

2-4 EO4 #28 2 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (11 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-9 E29 #23 10
2-8 Bl2 #23 1
2-8 821 #23 14
2-10 E11 #26 1
2-11 839 #26 14
2-10 E45 #26 -2
2-7 832 #28 32
2-18 837 #28 22
2-15 B41 #28 5
2-8 832 #28 5
2-9 El18 #33 8

2-10 840 #28 to #26 2 [ ]

el el e et N i W]
L R .

3RD-SHORT RUN (3 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 E21 423 71[ 1

3-2 B0z #28 2 [ 1

3-1 Elo#28 3 [ ]

3RD-MIDDLE (4 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 BAO #23 1 [ ]

3-3 Bl9#28 19 [ ]

3-4 835428 5[ ]

3-3 s3T#28 8 [ ]

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-8 sd2#28 -2 [ 1 3-10 E36 #28 to #12 8L 1
3-7 EI11 §#28 to #23 1L 1
3-17 848 #28 to #33 52 [ ]
3-9 E10 #28 to # SACK [ ]

4TH DOWMY BUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

-2 E39 28 9 [ 1 4-6 E10 #28 to #6 - 1

-2 B8 #28 2 1



Play Breakdown {(Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildeats vs E. Limestone Indians (9/20/2019 at East Limestone HS)

E. Limestone Indians (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (8 RUN, 4 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 B0 #2 o[ ] 1-10 E14 #14 to #2 -r 1
1-10s2082 S5 1 1-10 E38 #14 to #40 -0 1
1-4 soda 2 3 [ 1] 1-10 E35 $#14 to #5 -0 1
1-10E21 $2 o[ ] 1-10 B30 #14 to # SACK [ ]
1-10E35 #4 3 [ ]

1-10E2084 4 [ 1

1-10 836 #4 2 [ ]

1-10E35 84 3[ ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-1 E23#14 oO[ ]

2-1 s01 #5 1 [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 si5#2 11 [ ]

2-6 E24 8¢ o0 1

2ND-LONG RUN (10 RUN, 0 PBASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 EB#L 3 [ 1

2-16 E24 #14 1 [ ]

2-7 Eas #14 O ]

2-10 B14 #14 19 [ 1]

2-10EL0 #14 S5 [ 1

2-21 E19 #14 15[ ]

2-10 B21 #2 4 [ ]

2-8 s34 4 3[ ]

2-10E35 85 -3 [ 1

2-10E38 #5 2 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT DASS

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-4 Bl ¥4 8 [ ]

3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 5 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-5 831 #4 2 1 3-15 E25 #14 to #12

3-5 EBI5#5 23 [ ] 3-6 E25 #14 to #4 1
3-6 E24 #14 to #5 ]
3-8 E40 #14 to # SACK
3-13 BE32 #14 to # SACK

LR R ]
ot Bt ot o B

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-3 829 #4 0l 1




